Applications
•  Horticulture / Growlights
•  Life Sciences
•  Medical
Features:
•  High Power Deep Red LED with Peak Wavelength of 660nm
•  Wall-Plug E�ciency: typ. 67% @ 350mA
•  120° viewing angle at 50% Iv

1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-20-DR Gen 2 Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Con�guration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package
20: 2.0 mm2 <A>: Color
       DR = Deep Red
B120H: 120-degree lens
and improved perfor-
mance substrate
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code - See available ordering
codes below
 SST                             20                               <A>                               <B###>                                   <FF###>
SST-20 Bin Kit Order Codes
The following table describes the bin kit ordering codes available for the SST-20 Deep Red LEDs. Each bin kit speci�es a minimum �ux as
well as speci�c chromaticity bins allowed. Please note that within each kit a maximum �ux is not speci�ed and as a result Luminus may
ship any part meeting or exceeding the minimum �ux speci�cation. Shipments will always meet the listed chromaticity bins. For
information on ordering bin kits not listed below, please contact Luminus.
SST-20 Deep Red Bin Kit Order Codes
Color
Luminous Flux
Chromaticity Bins Kit NumberBin Kit Flux
Code
Min. Flux
Deep Red X 870 D1,D2,D3,D4,D5,D6 SST-20-DR-B120H-X660
Product  Shipping  &  Labeling  Information
All SST-20 products are packaged and labeled with their respective bin as outlined in the tables on pages 2 & 3.  Each reel will only
contain one bin.
SST-20 Deep Red
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Con�guration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package
20: 2.0 mm2  Color
B120H: 120-degree lens
and improved perfor-
mance substrate
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code as outlined above
 SST                             20                            DR                               BXXX                                   FFWW
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
4
PDS-003104 Rev 01          © 2020 Luminus, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Note 1:  Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of T
j
 = 25ºC.
Note 2:  To prevent damage, please refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 3:  Maximum operating case temperature combined with maximum drive current de�nes the total maximum operating condition for the device. To
prevent damage, please follow derating curves for all operating conditions.
Note 4:  Luminus SST-20-DR Gen 2 LEDs are designed for operation up to an absolute maximum forward drive current as speci�ed above. Product lifetime
data is speci�ed at typical forward drive currents. Sustained operation at absolute maximum currents will result in a reduction of device lifetime
compared to typical forward drive currents. Actual device lifetimes will also depend on junction temperature. Refer to the current vs. junction
temperature derating curves for further information. In pulsed operation, rise time from 10-90% of forward current should be larger than 0.5
microseconds.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics at 350mA and 700mA1
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Forward Current2 I
f
350 2,000 mA
Output Power at 350mA Φ
r
460 mW
Forward Voltage at 350mA V
f